TBU-DF Series - TBU® High-Speed Protectors
F553091630
Features
n	 Superior circuit protection
n	 Overcurrent protection
n	 Blocks surges up to rated voltage limit
n	 High-speed performance
n	 Small SMT package

XXXXX
YWWLL
How to Order
TBU - DF  xxx - yyy - WH
TBU® Product
Series
	 DF = Dual Bidirectional Series
Impulse Voltage Rating
	 055 = 550 V
	 085 = 850 V
Trigger Current
	 050 =   50 mA	 300 = 300 mA
	 100 = 100 mA	 500 = 500 mA
	 200 = 200 mA
Hold to Trip Ratio Suffix
	 W = Hold to Trip Ratio
Package Suffix
	 H = DFN Package
Typical Part Marking
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK
5 DIGIT PRODUCT CODE:
• 1ST ALPHA CHARACTER INDICATES PRODUCT FAMILY:
        F = TBU-DF SERIES
• 2ND & 3RD DIGITS INDICATE IMPULSE VOLTAGE.
• 4TH & 5TH DIGITS INDICATE TRIGGER CURRENT.
MANUFACTURING
DATE CODE:
   • 1ST DIGIT INDICATES THE YEAR.
   • 2ND & 3RD DIGITS INDICATE THE WEEK NUMBER.
   • 4TH & 5TH DIGITS INDICATE LOT CODE.   PIN 1 INDICATOR
FXXXX
YWWLL
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
	 TBU-DF Series - TBU® High-Speed Protectors
Packaging Specifications
B
A
D
C
N F
G (MEASURED AT HUB)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
K0
B0
P2
D1 EMBOSSMENT
t D
P0
TOP
COVER
TAPE
E
W
P
A0
FXXXX
YW
W
LL
R
QUANTITY: 3000 PIECES PER REEL
A B C D G N
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Ref. Ref.
328.5